
A limited amount of food will be available for purchase.

No cover in case of inclement weather. No indoor grooming.

JUDGING SCHEDULE

MARKHAM KENNEL CLUB

Monday, August 21, 2023
Tuesday, August 22, 2023

Wednesday, August 23, 2023

TOAD HALL
1658 Pickering Uxbridge Townline Road

Pickering, ON L9P 1R4

SUMMARY

  Mon.  Tue.     Wed.

Group 1       37    33  26   

Group 2          13    19  23

Group 3          19    22  10  

Group 4          12    16  11  

Group 5          34    30  28  

Group 6          19    21  12  

Group 7            21    28                     27

                 155  169                   137

Limited Shows        35     20  10

Baby Puppy       17    18                     15

    207  207                   162



MONDAY, AUGUST 21, 2023

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Laventhall-Wolfish

10:50 a.m.  4 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-2-1
 1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
 2 English Toy Spaniel 1-1-0-0
 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
 4 Havanese 0-2-0-2
 1 BP - Havanese 1-0
 1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
 2 Maltese 0-2-0-0
 7 Papillon 4-2-1-0
 1 BP - Papillon 0-1
 2 Pekingese 0-2-0-0
 2 Pomeranian 2-0-0-0
 2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
 1 Pug 1-0-0-0
 5 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-1

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

LUNCH
  1:20 p.m.  1 Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0

 1 Australian Shepherd 0-1-0-0
 1 Briard 0-1-0-0
 3 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-0
 4 German Shepherd 1-2-1-0
 1 BP - German Shepherd 0-1
1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0

 6 Min American Shepherd 2-2-1-1
 1 BP - Min American Shepherd 1-0
 3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-0
 1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0-0-1
 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 0-1

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. V. Umpleby

  9:00 a.m.  1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
 1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
 2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-1
 1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
 1 Bloodhound 1-0-0-0
 1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
 1 Norrbottenspets 1-0-0-0
 3 Norwegian Elkhound 1-1-0-1
 1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0
 1 Rhodesian 1-0-0-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

10:00 a.m.  3 BP - Cairn Terrier 1-2
 3 Schnauzer (Min) 1-1-0-1
 1 BP - Schnauzer (Min) 0-1
 1 Sealyham Terrier 1-0-0-0
 2 W.H.W.T. 0-1-1-0
 2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0
 4 Staff Bull Terrier 0-3-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

11:10 a.m.  2 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-2-0-0
 3 Black Russian 0-1-1-1

 7 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-3-1
 1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
 3 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-3-0-0
 1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-0-1-0
 1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0
 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. T. Austen

10:30 a.m.  4 Bulldog 0-3-1-0
 2 BP - Bulldog 0-2
 2 Chow Chow 0-0-0-2
 2 BP - Chow Chow 0-2
 1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
 4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-1-0
 1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
 1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
 6 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-3

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

LUNCH
12:20 p.m. 11 Ret (Golden) 3-3-3-2

 1 BP - Ret (Golden) 1-0
 2 Pointer 0-0-1-1
 1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
 2 Ret (NSDT) 0-1-0-1
 4 Ret (Labrador) 0-1-2-1
 1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
 1 Span (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
 8 Vizsla 1-1-3-3
 2 BP - Vizsla 0-2
 2 Weimaraner 0-0-2-0
 4 Span (Am Cocker) 1-2-1-0
 1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-1
 1 BP - Span (Eng Cocker) 1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 1
MONDAY, AUGUST 21, 2023

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Laventhall-Wolfish

  9:00 a.m. 10 Ret (Golden) 2-3-3-2
 2 Pointer 0-0-1-1
 1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
 2 Ret (NSDT) 0-1-0-1
 1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
 1 Span (Welsh Spring) 0-0-1-0
 8 Vizsla 1-1-3-3
 1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
 4 Ret (Labrador) 0-1-2-1
 4 Span (Am Cocker) 1-2-1-0
 1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-1

       LBS Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds



TUESDAY, AUGUST 22, 2023

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Laventhall-Wolfish

10:15 a.m.  4 Bulldog 0-3-1-0
 2 BP - Bulldog 0-2
 2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-1-0
 2 Chow Chow 0-0-0-2
 2 BP - Chow Chow 0-2
 4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-1-0
 1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
 1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
 1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
 6 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-3

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. T. Austen

12:30 p.m.  2 Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-2-0
 3 Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-0
 2 Border Collie 1-0-0-1
 1 Briard 0-1-0-0
 5 Collie (Rough) 1-2-1-1
 4 German Shepherd 1-2-1-0
 1 BP - German Shepherd 0-1
 1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
 1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
 5 Min American Shepherd 2-2-0-1
 1 BP - Min American Shepherd 1-0
 3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-0
 1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0-0-1
 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 0-1

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. T. Austen

10:00 a.m.  1 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-1-0-0
 2 BP - Cairn Terrier 1-1
 1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0
 3 Schnauzer (Min) 1-1-0-1
 1 BP - Schnauzer (Min) 0-1
 1 Sealyham Terrier 1-0-0-0
 2 W.H.W.T. 0-1-1-0
 2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0
 2 S.C.W.T. 0-0-0-2
 4 Staff Bull Terrier 0-3-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Hayburn

11:15 a.m.  4 Bernese Mtn Dog 2-2-0-0
 1 Black Russian 0-0-1-0
 6 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-2
 5 Great Dane 2-1-1-1
 3 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-3-0-0
 1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-0-1-0
 1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0
 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

LUNCH
  1:10 p.m.  3 Whippet 2-0-0-1

 3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-2
 1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
 2 Bloodhound 1-0-1-0

 1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
 1 Deerhound 1-0-0-0
 2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-2-0
 1 Norrbottenspets 0-0-0-1
 3 Norwegian Elkhound 1-1-0-1
 1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0
 1 Rhodesian 1-0-0-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. V. Umpleby

  9:00 a.m.  3 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-1-1
 1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
 2 English Toy Spaniel 1-1-0-0
 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
 1 BP - Griffon (Brussels) 1-0
 4 Havanese 0-2-0-2
 1 BP - Havanese 1-0
 1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
 2 Maltese 0-2-0-0
 7 Papillon 4-2-1-0
 1 BP - Papillon 0-1
 2 Pekingese 0-2-0-0
 2 Pomeranian 2-0-0-0
 2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
 3 Yorkshire Terrier 2-0-0-1

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

10:50 a.m.  2 Pointer 0-0-1-1
 1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
 1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-0-0-0

11 Ret (Golden) 3-3-3-2
 1 BP - Ret (Golden) 1-0
 2 Ret (NSDT) 0-1-0-1
 1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
 1 Span (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
 7 Vizsla 0-1-3-3
 2 BP - Vizsla 0-2
 1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
 3 Ret (Labrador) 1-1-1-0
 2 Span (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
 1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-1
 2 BP - Span (Eng Cocker) 1-1

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

     
LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 3

TUESDAY, AUGUST 22, 2023

RING  1 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Laventhall-Wolfish

  9:00 a.m.  3 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-2-0-0
 1 Black Russian 0-0-1-0
 6 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-2
 4 Great Dane 2-1-1-0
 3 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-3-0-0
 1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-0-1-0
 1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0
 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0

       LBS Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds



WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 23, 2023

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. H. Brennan

  9:00 a.m.  3 Ret (Labrador) 1-0-1-1
 1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
 1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-0-0-0
 2 Ret (NSDT) 0-1-0-1
 1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
 1 Span (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
 6 Vizsla 0-0-3-3
 4 BP - Vizsla 1-3
 1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
 7 Ret (Golden) 3-1-2-1
 2 Span (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
 1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-1
 1 BP - Span (Eng Cocker) 1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

11:30 a.m.  2 Cesky Terrier 1-0-0-1
 1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0
 2 Schnauzer (Min) 1-1-0-0
 1 BP - Schnauzer (Min) 0-1
 1 Sealyham Terrier 1-0-0-0
 2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0
 3 Staff Bull Terrier 0-2-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. T. Austen

  9:00 a.m.  1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
 4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-0-2
 1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
 4 Dachshund (SWH) 2-1-0-1
 1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
 1 Deerhound 1-0-0-0
 1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
 2 Norrbottenspets 1-0-0-1
 3 Norwegian Elkhound 1-1-0-1
 1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0
 1 Rhodesian 1-0-0-0
 3 Whippet 2-0-0-1

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

10:20 a.m.  2 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-2-0-0
 5 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-1
 1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
 1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-0-1-0
 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING  2 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Hayburn

11:00 a.m.  2 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-0-1
 1 Chihuahua (LC) 0-1-0-0
 1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
 2 English Toy Spaniel 1-1-0-0
 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
 1 BP - Griffon (Brussels) 1-0
 4 Havanese 0-2-0-2
 1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
 2 Maltese 0-2-0-0
 7 Papillon 4-2-1-0
 1 BP - Papillon 0-1

 2 Pekingese 0-2-0-0
 2 Pomeranian 2-0-0-0
 3 Yorkshire Terrier 2-0-0-1

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. V. Umpleby

10:15 a.m.  4 Bulldog 0-3-1-0
 2 BP - Bulldog 0-2
 2 Chow Chow 0-0-0-2
 2 BP - Chow Chow 0-2
 1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
 1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
 1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
 3 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-1

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

11:20 a.m.  2 Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-2-0
 3 Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-0
 2 Border Collie 1-0-0-1
 4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-1-0
 2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
 4 German Shepherd 1-2-1-0
 1 BP - German Shepherd 0-1
 1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
 5 Min American Shepherd 2-2-0-1
 1 BP - Min American Shepherd 1-0
 3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-0
 1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0-0-1
 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 0-1

       Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

LIMITED BREED SHOW - DACHSHUNDS
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 23, 2023

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. H. Brennan

10:45 a.m.  4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-0-2
 1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
 1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
 4 Dachshund (SWH) 2-1-0-1

       LBS Group Judging Upon
       Completion of Breeds

GENERAL SPECIALS

Monday - Mr. P. Laventhall-Wolfish
Tuesday - Ms. T. Austen

Wednesday - Ms. V. Umpleby

JUNIOR HANDLING

TUESDAY, AUGUST 22, 2023

RING 1 - 11:45 a.m.

Juniors must sign up by 10:45 a.m.



SHOW SECRETARY
MJN SHOW SERVICES

33 Devonglen Drive

Kitchener ON N2E 1Z6

(519) 568-8582

mjnshowservices.com


